

ICC-ES NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release March 23, 2012 www.icc-es.org For more information, contact: Melanie Edwards Tel: 1-800-423-6587 x5688 medwards@icc-es.org

Pestan North America Receives ICC-ES PMG Listing to 2012 Codes

ICC-ES has issued another ICC-ES PMG Listing to the most recent codes. Pestan North America recently received PMG-1106 for their Pestan Polypropylene (PP-R) Pipe and Fitting System. This system is listed under CSI Section 23 21 13 - Hydronic Piping and is compliant with the 2012, 2009 and 2006 *International Residential Code*[®] (IRC[®]), the 2012, 2009 and 2006 *International Mechanical Code*[®] (IMC[®]), the 2010 *National Plumbing Code of Canada* and other industry codes and standards.

The eight-page report includes identification information on the listed tubing, fittings, valves and manifolds; installation information; models listed and the conditions of listing. "As a new client, we found our PMG Listing from ICC-ES to be thorough. We were also pleased with the speed in which the listing was issued and the exceptional customer service we received," said Mr. Nenad Nastic, CEO of Pestan, N.A. "We can now distribute our product in the U.S. and Canada with confidence, using the widely-recognized and accepted ICC-ES PMG mark," Mr. Nastic added.

"Working with Pestan North America has been a great experience, and they have been very pleased with the service we provided. Pestan manufactures a high-quality product, and with the certification report from ICC-ES, the product is that much more marketable and acceptable throughout the U.S. and Canada," said ICC-ES Certification Program Manager Dawn Qualley.

The <u>ICC-ES PMG</u> Program offers a full range of certification activities for both the U.S. and Canadian regions. ICC-ES PMG can certify products to AB1953, Annex G of NSF/ANSI 61, S.3874 (Federal Law for Reduction of Lead in Drinking Water) and the requirements of WaterSense at no additional cost to your listing. For more information, please contact ICC-ES at 1-800-423-6587 ext. 7643, or by e-mail at espmg@icc-es.org.

About ICC-ES

A nonprofit, limited liability company, ICC-ES is the United States' leading evaluation service for innovative building materials, components and systems. ICC-ES <u>Evaluation Reports</u> (ESRs) and <u>PMG Listings</u> provide evidence that products and systems meet requirements of codes and technical standards. ICC-ES also issues environmental reports verifying that products meet specific sustainability targets defined by today's codes, standards, green rating systems and ICC-ES <u>environmental criteria</u>. ICC-ES is a subsidiary of the <u>International Code Council®</u> (ICC®). For more information, please visit <u>www.icc-es.org</u>.